
SL.

NO.

CENTRE 

CODE
NAME OF THE CENTRE

1 5002 Care Degree College, Nizamabad.

5003-Nishitha Commerce & Sc. College, Nizamabad.

5023-Pragathi Degree College, Nizamabad.

2 5004 CSI Degree College, Nizamabad.

5006-Gauthami Degree College, Nizamabad.

5016-MSR Degree College, Nizamabad.

3 5006 Gauthami Degree College, Nizamabad.

5001-Adarsh Hindi Mahavidyalaya Degree College, Nizamabad.

5002-Care Degree College, Nizamabad.

4 5007 Govt. Degree College, Bodhan.

5049-Ushodaya Degree College, Bodhan.

5014-Madhumalancha Govt. Degree College, Bodhan.

5 5008 Govt. Degree College, Yellareddy.

5008-Govt. Degree College, Yellareddy.

5076-Nalanda Degree College, Yellareddy.

6 5009 Govt. Arts & Sc. College, Kamareddy.

5026-Sandeepani Degree College, Kamareddy. (B.Sc. Course only)

5028-Sri Rama Krishna (SRK) Degree & P.G. College, Kamareddy. (B.Sc. Course only)

5047-Ram Reddy Degree College, Machareddy.

5048-PJR's Spoorthy Degree College, Kamareddy.

5045-Pragna Degree College, Kamareddy.

5012-Vinjana Bharathi Degree College, Kamareddy.

5046-Sri Vaishnavi Degree College, Kamareddy.

7 5010 Govt. Arts & Sc. College, Armoor.

5040-Vijaya Degree & P.G. College, Armoor.

5041-Vijetha Degree College, Armoor.

8 5011 Govt. Degree College, Bichkunda.

5011-Govt. Degree College, Bichkunda.

5036-SVN Degree College, Bichkunda.

9 5012 Vijnana Bharathi Degree College, Kamareddy.

5037-Vasistha Degree College, Kamareddy.

10 5015 Manjeera Degree College, Kamareddy.

5028-Sri Rama Krishna (SRK) Degree & P.G. College, Kamareddy. 
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11 5017 Nalanda Degree College for Women's, Nizamabad.

5004-CSI Degree College, Nizamabad.

5029-Sri Sai Raghavendra Degree College, Nizamabad. (B.A. Course only)

5042-Women's College, Nizamabad.

12 5018 Medha Degree College, Navipet.

5018-Medha Degree College, Navipet.

13 5020 Narendra Degree College, Armoor.

5010-Govt. Arts & Sc. College, Armoor.

5079-Telangana Social Welfare Residential Degree College for Womens, Armoor.

14 5022 Nishitha Degree and P.G. College, Nizamabad.

5029-Sri Sai Raghavendra Degree College, Nizamabad. (B.Sc. Course only)

15 5024 R.K. Degree College, Kamareddy.

5009-Govt. Arts & Sc. College, Kamareddy.

5381-P.V.P. Oriental College, Kamareddy

16 5026 Sandeepani Degree College, Kamareddy.

5024-R.K. Degree College, Kamareddy.

17 5028 Sri Rama Krishna (SRK) Degree & P.G. College, Kamareddy.

5026-Sandeepani Degree College, Kamareddy. (B.A. & B.Com. Courses only)

18 5029 Sri Sai Raghavendra Degree College, Nizamabad.

5022-Nishitha Degree and P.G. College, Nizamabad.

19 5030 Sri Sai Degree College, Nandipet.

5030-Sri Sai Degree College, Nandipet.

20 5031 S.V. (Sri Vagdevi) Degree College, Nizamabad.

5029-Sri Sai Raghavendra Degree College, Nizamabad. (B.Com. Course only)

5033-Sri Vishwashanthi Degree College, Nizamabad.

21 5032 Sri Vijaya Sai Degree College, Bodhan.

5039-Vasu Degree College, Bodhan.

22 5033 Sri Vishwashanthi Degree College, Nizamabad.

5031-S.V. (Sri Vagdevi) Degree College, Nizamabad.

5038-Vagdevi Degree College, Nizamabad.
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23 5034 SRNK Govt. Degree College, Banswada.

5035-SSL Degree College, Banswada.

24 5035 SSL Degree College, Banswada.

5027-Shashank Degree College, Banswada.

5034-SRNK Govt. Degree College, Banswada.

25 5037 Vasistha Degree College, Kamareddy.

5015-Manjeera Degree College, Kamareddy.

26 5038 Vagdevi Degree College, Nizamabad.

5078-Telangana Social Welfare Residential Degree College for Womens, Nizamabad.

27 5040 Vijaya Degree & P.G. College, Armoor.

5020-Narendra Degree College, Armoor.

5021-Narendra Womens Degree College, Armoor.

28 5041 Vijetha Degree College, Armoor.

5025-SRSP Degree College, Balkonda.

5065-Siddhartha Degree College, Armoor.

5068-Sai Siddhartha Degree College, Armoor.

5071-Success Degree College of Commerce and Science, Armoor.

29 5042 Women's College, Nizamabad.

5017-Nalanda Degree College for Women's, Nizamabad.

30 5043 Gnanodaya Degree College, Kammarpally.

5043-Gnanodaya Degree College, Kammarpally.

31 5044 Govt. Degree College, Morthad.

5044-Govt. Degree College, Morthad.

32 5049 Ushodaya Degree College, Bodhan.

5032-Sri Vijaya Sai Degree College, Bodhan.

5051-Sri Venkateshwara Degree College, Bodhan.

33 5050 SPR Degree College, Dichpally.

5050-SPR Degree College, Dichpally.

34 5051 Sri Venkateshwara Degree College, Bodhan.

5074-MIMS Degree College, Bodhan.

35 5052 SV Degree College, Pitlam

5052-SV Degree College, Pitlam

36 5053 Ratna Degree College, Madnoor. 

5053-Ratna Degree College, Madnoor. 

37 5054 S.V. Degree College, Gandhari.

5054-S.V. Degree College, Gandhari.

38 5057 Vijaya Degree College, Varni.

5057-Vijaya Degree College, Varni.
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39 5058 Narendra Degree College, Sirikonda.

5058-Narendra Degree College, Sirikonda.

40 5063 Govt. Degree College, Dharpally.

5061-Sai Siddhartha Degree College, Dharpally.

5062-Narendra Degree College, Dharpally.

5063-Govt. Degree College, Dharpally.

41 5064 Gnyana Saraswathi Degree College, Kotagiri.

5064-Gnyana Saraswathi Degree College, Kotagiri.

42 5067 Rainbow Degree College, Jukkal.

5067-Rainbow Degree College, Jukkal.

43 5073 Govt. Degree College, Bheemgal.

5019-Nalanda Degree College, Bheemgal.

5072-Sai Siddartha Degree College, Bheemgal.

5073-Govt. Degree College, Bheemgal.

44 5074 MIMS Degree College, Bodhan.

5007-Govt. Degree College, Bodhan.

45 5077 Telangana Social Welfare Residential Degree College for Womens, Kamareddy.

5077-Telangana Social Welfare Residential Degree College for Womens, Kamareddy.

46 5080 Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Degree College for Boys, Kamareddy. 

5080-Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Degree College for Boys, Kamareddy. 

47 5081 Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Degree College for Womens, Nizamabad. 

5081-Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Degree College for Womens, Nizamabad. 

                                                                                              Sd/-

Controller of Examinations


